



#6-24 Bituminous Surfacing (#8838998)

Owner: Watertown WI, City of

Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of

02/16/2024 10:00 AM CST

						Wolf Paving		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Street Program Base Bid A: Reconstruction Streets							\$299,471.00		\$326,719.00
	1A	1A	Finish Grading and Compaction	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
	2A	2A	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	902	\$3.00	\$2,706.00	\$2.25	\$2,029.50
	3A	3A	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	2510	\$67.50	\$169,425.00	\$70.55	\$177,080.50
	7A	7A	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1580	\$73.00	\$115,340.00	\$78.55	\$124,109.00
Street Program Alternate Bid B: Misc. Pavement Patches							\$178,250.00		\$151,050.00
	1B	1B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 3-Inch	TON	150	\$122.00	\$18,300.00	\$97.00	\$14,550.00
	2B	2B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 4-Inch	TON	800	\$114.00	\$91,200.00	\$97.00	\$77,600.00
	3B	3B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 5-Inch	TON	400	\$119.00	\$47,600.00	\$97.00	\$38,800.00
	4B	4B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S and 4 LT 58-28 S, 6-Inch	TON	100	\$139.00	\$13,900.00	\$134.00	\$13,400.00
	5B	5B	HMA Driveway 4 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/2-Inch	TON	50	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$134.00	\$6,700.00
Street Program Alternate Bid C: Full Depth Resurfacing Streets							\$286,885.10		\$289,206.00
	1C	1C	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling, 4-Inch	SY	7789	\$3.30	\$25,703.70	\$3.00	\$23,367.00
	2C	2C	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	811	\$26.00	\$21,086.00	\$30.00	\$24,330.00
	3C	3C	Base Aggregate Dense, 3-Inch	TON	1216	\$21.00	\$25,536.00	\$15.00	\$18,240.00
	4C	4C	Base Aggregate Dense, 3/4-Inch	TON	223	\$22.80	\$5,084.40	\$15.00	\$3,345.00
	5C	5C	Finish Grading and Compaction	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	6C	6C	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.25	\$1,687.50

	7C	7C	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1530	\$67.50	\$103,275.00	\$70.55	\$107,941.50
	8C	8C	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1150	\$73.00	\$83,950.00	\$73.30	\$84,295.00
Street Program Alternate Bid D: Riverside Park North Parking Lots							\$33,884.25		\$30,189.50
	1D	1D	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	96	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.25	\$216.00
	2D	2D	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	210	\$89.90	\$18,879.00	\$78.00	\$16,380.00
	3D	3D	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	155	\$94.95	\$14,717.25	\$87.70	\$13,593.50
Parks Program Alternate Bid E: Parks Shop Lot Overlay							\$54,840.85		\$49,996.25
	1E	1E	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	655	\$3.00	\$1,965.00	\$2.25	\$1,473.75
	2E	2E	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	428	\$79.95	\$34,218.60	\$76.50	\$32,742.00
	3E	3E	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	185	\$100.85	\$18,657.25	\$85.30	\$15,780.50
Street Program Alternate Bid F: Wedge Mill and Ovey Streets: E Horseshoe Rd and Endres Ln							\$171,323.80		\$147,642.50
	1F	1F	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling Patch Locations, Full Depth	SY	600	\$16.89	\$10,134.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
	2F	2F	Removing Asphaltic Surface 10-FT Wedge Milling, 2-Inch	SY	4880.0000	\$3.09	\$15,079.20	\$1.90	\$9,272.00
	3F	3F	Removing Asphaltic Pavement on cul-de-sac	SY	509	\$12.00	\$6,108.00	\$5.25	\$2,672.25
	4F	4F	MS-2 Tack Coat	GAL	1733.0000	\$3.00	\$5,199.00	\$2.25	\$3,899.25
	5F	5F	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S, 3-Inch Patch Locations	TON	122	\$94.80	\$11,565.60	\$95.00	\$11,590.00
	6F	6F	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S, 2-Inch Patch Locations	TON	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00
	7F	7F	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S, 3-Inch on cul-de-sac	TON	142	\$83.00	\$11,786.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00
	8F	8F	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S, 2-Inch Overlay	TON	1424.0000	\$73.00	\$103,952.00	\$69.75	\$99,324.00
Base Bid Total:							\$299,471.00		\$326,719.00